OFFICE OF THE ADM (SOUTH)/ FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY GOVERNEMNT OF N.C.T. OF DEEHI M.B. ROAD, SAKET, NEW DLEHI

No. Nil/SDM (Saket)/ 4727

Dated 10-2014

Appellant : Manjit Singh Bal
Respondent : SPIO/SDM (Saket)
Under Section : 19(1) RTI, Act, 2005

Date of RTI : 27-06-2014

Status of Reply : No

Date of Appeal : 26-08-2014

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the present appeal filed by Sh. Manjit Singh Bal. C/o. Chamber No. 809, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi-110017 on 26/08/2014 under the provision of Right to Information Act, 2005, against SPIO/SDM (Saket).

The said appeal was filed by Sh. Manjit Singh Bal in respect of RTI ID No. Nil/ SDM (Saket) against the SPIO/ SDM (Saket). In this matter, Notice was issued from the office of the First Appellate Authority on 16/10/2014 for hearing in this matter on 21/10/2014 at 12.00 Noon. On 21/10/2014, Sh. Mohan Singh came on behalf of Sh. Manjit Singh Bal and none appeared on behalf of SPIO/ SDM (Saket).

I have gone through the RTI application. Sh. Mohan Singh informed that they have not received the reply of the RTI. Apparently, the information sought by the appellant is available in the office of the SDM (HQ). Accordingly, let the copy of this order along with the original RTI application be sent to the SDM (HQ) to provide the information as available on record within 10 days of receipt of this order. Appeal disposed off accordingly.

Further, the Appellant will be at liberty to approach to Central Information Commission. Room No. 296, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikajikama Place, new Delhi-110066, if he is not satisfied with the Orders of first Appellate Authority.

Issued under my hand and seal on this 7 day of October, 2014.

(RAJEEV SHUKLA) ADM(South)/1st Appellate Authority

Copy to the following:

- 1. Sh. Manjit Singh Bal, C/o. Chamber No. 809, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi-110017.
- 2. SPIO/SDM (HQ), Respondent.
- 3. SPIO/SDM (Saket), Respondent.

1 4 Programmer with direction to upload this order on the website of district South